MEAT | ORGANS | CARTILAGE

WHOLEPREY DIET

B
4
7]
[J
-]
"]
[
0
Z
-
-]
W
2]
-
&
=
<

¥

LANMB &
OKANAGAN APPLE

INGREDIENT LIMITED AND BIOLOGICALLY APPROPRIATE™ DOG FOOD
FEATURING RANCH-RAISED LAMB AS THE SOLE SOURCE OF ANIMAL INGREDIENTS, ACANA LAMB & APPLE

FORMULA is a unique Limited Ingredient and Biologically Appropriate™ dog food. New Zealand lamb is
delivered raw in nourishing WholePrey™ ratios that include meat, liver, kidney, tripe and cartilage — all of
which supply nutrients in natural form, dramatically reducing the need for synthetic supplements. Infusions of
freeze-dried lamb liver enhance palatability for selective eaters. Red Delicious apples, whole pumpkin and
botanicals, including chicory and ginger root, arrive fresh from Fraser Valley soils, providing a rich source of
soluble fiber to support healthy digestion and consistent stool.

Prepared from fresh and local ingredients in our award-winning kitchens, ACANA keeps your cherished dog
healthy and strong. Read our ingredients and we think you'll agree!

INGREDIENTS

Lamb meal, deboned lamb*, green lentils, red lentils, lamb liver* apples*, lamb fat, green
peas, yellow peas, canola oil, algae, garbanzo beans, pumpkin*, carrots* lamb tripe*,
lamb kidney*, freeze-dried lamb liver*, kelp*, chicory root, ginger root, peppermint leaf,
lemon balm, mixed tocopherols (preservative), zinc proteinate, dried Enterococcus
faecium fermentation product. *\DELIVERED FRESH OR RAW

SUPPLEMENTS

Zinc proteinate

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS | TYPICAL ANALYSIS
Crude protein (min.) 27 % Vitamin A 15 KlU/kg Manganese 20 mg/kg BOTANICAL INCLUSIONS
Crude fat (min.) 15 % Vitamin D3 650 1U/kg Ioding 2.2 mg/kg Chicory root 600 mg/kg
Crude fiber (max.) 5% | VitaminE o 140 1U/kg | Selenium 0.75mg/kg | Ginger root 300 mg/kg
Moisture (max.) 12 % V!tam!n B1 [Thlamlng] 24 mg/kg | AMINO ACIDS Peppermint Leaf 300 mg/kg
Ash (max.) 99, V!tam!n B2 [Rl'boflavm] 15 mg/kg Lysine . 1.9% Lemon Balm 300 mg/kg
Calcium (min.) 2% V!tam!n B3 (Niacin) _ 95 mg/kg Thre(?nlr?e 1.1%
o . . Vitamin B5 (Pan. Acid) 18 mg/kg Methionine 0.5 %
osphorus .[mln.] 1.3% | Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine) 14 mg/kg | Isoleucine 1.1%
Omega-6 (min.) 1.6% | Vitamin B12 0.25mg/kg | Leucine 21%
Omega-3 (min.) 0.8% | Biotin 0.5mg/kg | Valine 1.4 %
DHA (min.) 0.2% Folic Acid 2.7 mg/kg Arginine 2.1%
EPA (min.) 0.1% Choline 1,500 mg/kg Phenylalanine 1.2%
Glucosamine 600mg/kg | Sodium 0.35% | Histidine 0.6 %
Chondroitin sulfate 800 mg/kg | Chtloride 0.45% | Tryptophan 03%
Potassium 0.75 % Cystine 0.3 %
Magnesium 0.11 % Tyrosine 0.8%
Iron 240 mg/kg | Taurine 0.2%
Zinc 150 mg/kg Methionine-Cysteine 0.8%
Copper 12 mg/kg Phenylalanine-Tyrosine 2.0%
CALORIE DISTRIBUTION FEEDING GUIDELINES

ME (calculated metabolizable energy) is 3288
kcal/kg (395 kcal per 120 g cup) distributed to
support peak conditioning with 29% from protein,
32% from fruits and vegetables, and 39% from fat.

NUTRITIONAL STATEMENT

ACANA LAMB & OKANAGAN APPLE is formulated to
meet the nutritional levels established by the AAFCO
Dog Food Nutrient Profiles for ALL LIFE STAGES.

LAMB & OKANAGAN APPLE

WEIGHT
OF DOG

KG

2kg

5 kg

10 kg
20 kg
30 kg
40 kg
50 kg
60 kg

LBS

41b
11
221b
44 b
66 b
88 lb
110 b
132 b

LESS ACTIVE L\

1 HOUR or LESS DAILY EXERCISE

GR/DAY

409

60g

120 g
200g
2709
3309
4009
4509

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE GO

CUPS/DAY

Yac
Yac
1c
1%c
2Vc
2%c
3%c
3%c

GR/DAY

60g

120 g
180 g
300g
420 g
510g
600 g
690 g

ACTIVE

1 HOUR or MORE DAILY EXERCISE

<5~

CUPS/DAY

Yac
1c
1%c
2%c
3%c
4Yac
5¢
5%c
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